324
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools User information
Why hydraulics?
Hydraulics is the kind of power transmission which allows
the greatest density of forces. There is no other kind of
power transmission that will transmit comparable high
forces with the same construction size.
Hydraulic tools

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
5 YS-5/15 *150002 50 15 7.2 11 45 41 0.9
5 YS-5/25 *150019 50 25 7.2 18 97 42 1.0
5 YS-5/75 *150026 50 75 7.2 53 157 42 1.5
5 YS-5/127 *150033 50 127 7.2 90 214 42 2.0
5 YS-5/180 *150040 50 180 7.2 127 267 42 2.4
10 YS-10/25 *150057 100 25 14.3 37 90 57 1.6
10 YS-10/50 *150064 100 50 14.3 73 125 57 2.1
10 YS-10/100 *150071 100 100 14.3 146 178 57 2.8
10 YS-10/150 *150088 100 150 14.3 218 250 57 4.1
10 YS-10/200 *150095 100 200 14.3 291 300 57 4.7
10 YS-10/250 *150101 100 250 14.3 363 352 57 5.5
10 YS-10/300 *150118 100 300 14.3 436 407 57 6.3
15 YS-15/25 *150125 150 25 21.5 53 110 67 2.7
15 YS-15/50 *150132 150 50 21.5 106 140 67 3.3
15 YS-15/100 *150149 150 100 21.5 213 190 67 4.3
15 YS-15/150 *150156 150 150 21.5 319 260 67 5.8
15 YS-15/200 *150163 150 200 21.5 425 310 67 7.0
15 YS-15/250 *150170 150 250 21.5 531 365 67 8.0
15 YS-15/300 *150187 150 300 21.5 637 420 67 9.0
15 YS-15/350 *150194 150 350 21.5 744 472 67 10.0
23 YS-23/25 *150200 230 25 32.9 83 116 85 5.0
23 YS-23/50 *150217 230 50 32.9 166 150 85 6.0
23 YS-23/100 *150224 230 100 32.9 332 202 85 7.5
23 YS-23/160 *150231 230 160 32.9 531 277 85 10.0
23 YS-23/210 *150248 230 210 32.9 697 330 85 12.0
23 YS-23/250 *150255 230 250 32.9 830 376 85 13.5
23 YS-23/300 *150262 230 300 32.9 996 428 85 15.0
23 YS-23/345 *150279 230 345 32.9 1145 477 85 16.5
30 YS-30/125 *150286 300 125 42.9 552 245 102 13.0
30 YS-30/200 *150293 300 200 42.9 884 325 102 17.0
50 YS-50/50 *150309 500 50 71.5 355 170 125 15.0
50 YS-50/100 *150316 500 100 71.5 709 220 125 19.0
50 YS-50/160 *150323 500 160 71.5 1135 285 125 24.0
50 YS-50/320 *150330 500 320 71.5 2269 460 125 37.0
70 YS-70/150 *150347 700 150 100.0 1478 285 146 32.0
70 YS-70/330 *150354 700 330 100.0 3252 490 146 52.0
100 YS-100/100 *150378 1000 100 143.0 1432 275 180 43.0
100 YS-100/200 *150361 1000 200 143.0 2863 375 180 64.0
330
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools Hydraulic cylinders, single-acting
Dimensions model YS
Model YS-5/15 YS-5/25 YS-5/75 YS-5/127 YS-5/180 YS-10/25 YS-10/50 YS-10/100 YS-10/150 YS-10/200

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
10 YLS-10/35 *150804 100 35 14.3 51 86 70 2.5
20 YLS-20/45 *150811 200 45 28.6 128 100 85 4.0
30 YLS-30/60 *150828 300 60 42.9 266 120 100 6.5
50 YLS-50/60 *150835 500 60 71.5 426 122 125 10.4
100 YLS-100/55 *150842 1000 55 143.0 788 141 170 24.0
Technical data model YFS
Cylinder size
t
Model EAN-No.

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
10 YFS-10/11 *150750 100 11 14.3 16 43 56 1.5
20 YFS-20/15 *150767 200 15 28.6 31 60 76 3.0
30 YFS-30/15 *150774 300 15 44.2 66 60 96 4.2
50 YFS-50/15 *150781 500 15 71.5 107 70 145 8.7
100 YFS-100/15 *150798 1000 15 143.0 215 91 170 16.0
Dimensions model YLS and model YFS
Model YLS-10/35 YLS-20/45 YLS-30/60 YLS-50/60 YLS-100/55 YFS-10/11 YFS-20/15 YFS-30/15 YFS-50/15 YFS-100/15
A, mm 86 100 120 122 141 43 60 60 70 91
B, mm 121 145 180 182 196 54 75 75 85 106

kN
Stroke
mm
Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Length
between
links
mm
Weight
kg
10 YPL-10/150 *152822 100 150 14.2 213 750 9
20 YPL-20/150 *152839 200 150 30.6 459 795 22
30 YPL-30/150 *152846 300 150 42.6 639 875 29
51 YPL-51/150 *157858 510 150 74.6 1120 955 59
10 YPPS-10/150 *161909 100 150 14.2 213 750 19
Dimensions model YPL
Model YPL-10/150 YPL-20/150 YPL-30/150 YPL-51/150 YPPS-10/150
A, mm 749 795 875 955 749

max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Centre
hole
diameter
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
12 YCS-12/40 *150873 120 40 17.2 71 142 20 70 3.5
12 YCS-12/75 *150880 120 75 17.2 132 195 20 70 4.5
21 YCS-21/50 *150897 214 50 30.5 153 173 27 100 8.5
21 YCS-21/150 *150903 214 150 30.5 458 335 27 100 15.0
33 YCS-33/60 *150910 335 60 47.9 287 193 33 114 12.0
33 YCS-33/150 *150927 335 150 47.9 716 343 33 114 21.0
57 YCS-57/70 *150934 567 70 81.0 562 242 42 150 25.0
62 YCS-62/150 *150941 618 150 88.3 1330 335 55 163 38.0
93 YCS-93/75 *150958 930 75 133 990 280 80 214 55.0
Dimensions model YCS
Model YCS-12/40 YCS-12/75 YCS-21/50 YCS-21/150 YCS-33/60 YCS-33/150 YCS-57/70 YCS-62/150 YCS-93/75
A, mm 135 188 163 325 183 333 230 323 265
B, mm 175 263 213 475 243 483 300 473 340

max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Centre
hole
diameter
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
33 YCH-33/150 *150965 335 180 150 47.9 716 310 33 114 19
33 YCH-33/250 *150972 335 180 250 47.9 1200 415 33 114 25
62 YCH-62/250 *150989 618 300 250 88.3 2220 452 55 163 55
93 YCH-93/250 *150996 930 450 250 133.0 3320 465 55 193 82
100 YCH-100/40 *151009 1000 500 40 143.0 578 190 55 200 38
140 YCH-140/200 *151016 1400 700 200 200.2 4080 383 80 253 115
For double-acting hollow cylinders the “capacity push“ is equivalent to the max. pulling force achieved with tensioning anchor or threaded spindle.
Dimensions model YCH
Model YCH-33/150 YCH-33/250 YCH-62/250 YCH-93/250 YCH-100/40 YCH-140/200
A, mm 300 405 440 450 175 365

plunger area
pull
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
5 YH-5/30 *150408 50 22 30 7.2 3.1 21 160 55 2.5
5 YH-5/80 *150415 50 22 80 7.2 3.1 57 210 55 3.3
5 YH-5/150 *150422 50 22 150 7.2 3.1 106 280 55 4.4
10 YH-10/30 *150439 100 45 30 14.3 6.4 44 175 67 4.0
10 YH-10/80 *150446 100 45 80 14.3 6.4 116 225 67 5.0
10 YH-10/150 *150453 100 45 150 14.3 6.4 218 295 67 6.7
10 YH-10/250 *150460 100 45 250 14.3 6.4 363 395 67 9.0
20 YH-20/50 *150477 200 100 50 28.6 14.3 142 195 85 7.0
20 YH-20/150 *150484 200 100 150 28.6 14.3 424 310 85 11.0
20 YH-20/250 *150491 200 100 250 28.6 14.3 707 410 85 14.0
30 YH-30/200 *150507 300 140 200 42.9 20.0 884 355 102 19.0
30 YH-30/350 *150514 300 140 350 42.9 20.0 1547 510 102 27.0
50 YH-50/150 *150521 500 220 150 71.5 31.5 1064 325 125 27.0
50 YH-50/350 *150538 500 220 350 71.5 31.5 2481 525 125 42.0
50 YH-50/500 *150545 500 220 500 71.5 31.5 3544 685 125 52.0
70 YH-70/150 *150552 700 330 150 100.0 47.2 1478 335 146 37.0
70 YH-70/350 *150569 700 330 350 100.0 47.2 3449 540 146 56.0
100 YH-100/50 *150576 1000 450 50 143.0 64.4 716 265 180 49.0
100 YH-100/150 *150583 1000 450 150 143.0 64.4 2148 365 180 64.0
100 YH-100/350 *150590 1000 450 350 143.0 64.4 5010 565 180 94.0
100 YH-100/500 *150606 1000 450 500 143.0 64.4 7157 725 180 118.0
200 YH-200/150 *150613 2000 900 150 286.0 128.7 4253 410 250 137.0
200 YH-200/350 *150620 2000 900 350 286.0 128.7 9924 620 250 198.0
200 YH-200/500 *150637 2000 900 500 286.0 128.7 14177 780 250 244.0
342
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools Hydraulic cylinders, double-acting
Dimensions model YH
Model YH-

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
140 YEHA-140/50 *162937 1400 50 201 1005 201 200 44
140 YEHA-140/100 *162920 1400 100 201 2010 251 200 51
140 YEHA-140/150 *162944 1400 150 201 3015 306 200 59
140 YEHA-140/200 *162951 1400 200 201 4020 356 200 66
140 YEHA-140/300 *162975 1400 300 201 6030 461 200 81
220 YEHA-220/50 *162982 2200 50 314 1570 216 250 75
220 YEHA-220/100 *162999 2200 100 314 3140 266 250 86
220 YEHA-220/150 *163002 2200 150 314 4710 326 250 101
220 YEHA-220/300 *163033 2200 300 314 9425 486 250 139
340 YEHA-340/50 *163125 3430 50 491 2453 231 310 127
340 YEHA-340/100 *163132 3430 100 491 4906 281 310 148
340 YEHA-340/150 *163149 3430 150 491 7360 341 310 175
340 YEHA-340/300 *163170 3430 300 491 14700 501 310 243
430 YEHA-430/50 – 4226 50 616 3079 248 340 164
430 YEHA-430/100 – 4226 100 616 6158 294 340 188
430 YEHA-430/150 *118347 4226 150 616 9236 353 340 215
430 YEHA-430/250 – 4226 300 616 18474 508 340 293
560 YEHA-560/50 – 5620 50 804 4019 268 390 234
560 YEHA-560/100 *163446 5620 100 804 8038 318 390 286
560 YEHA-560/150 *163439 5620 150 804 12058 373 390 301
560 YEHA-560/300 – 5620 300 804 24130 538 390 406
670 YEHA-670/50 – 6603 50 962 4811 283 430 304
670 YEHA-670/100 *188791 6603 100 962 9621 333 430 343
670 YEHA-670/150 *474771 6603 150 962 14432 398 430 400
670 YEHA-670/300 – 6603 300 962 28866 558 430 529
880 YEHA-880/50 – 8790 50 1257 6280 310 490 434
880 YEHA-880/100 – 8790 100 1257 12560 360 490 485
880 YEHA-880/150 – 8790 150 1257 18840 420 490 551
880 YEHA-880/300 – 8790 300 1257 37700 580 490 719
1100 YEHA-1100/50 – 11000 50 1590 7949 330 550 584
1100 YEHA-1100/100 – 11000 100 1590 15896 380 550 648
1100 YEHA-1100/150 *570893 11000 150 1590 23845 440 550 731
1100 YEHA-1100/300 *918442 11000 300 1590 47700 600 550 943
INFO
For tilt saddles for cylinders please see pages 348 - 349.
346
Hydraulic Jacks & Tools Hydraulic cylinders, single-acting

Effective
plunger area
cm²
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
30 YELA-30/50   *151894 300 50 44 221 169 100 10.5
30 YELA-30/100   *151900 300 100 44 442 219 100 13.5
30 YELA-30/150   *151917 300 150 44 663 269 100 17.5
30 YELA-30/200   *284677 300 200 44 885 319 100 19.5
30 YELA-30/300 **592817 300 300 44 1325 419 100 26.0
50 YELA-50/50 **817118 497 50 71 355 155 125 15
50 YELA-50/100 **950266 497 100 71 710 205 125 20
50 YELA-50/150 **817088 497 150 71 1063 260 125 25
50 YELA-50/200 **742991 497 200 71 1420 310 125 30
50 YELA-50/300 **590233 497 300 71 2130 415 125 40
100 YELA-93/50 **817125 931 50 133 663 180 170 31
100 YELA-93/100 **817095 931 100 133 1327 230 170 40
100 YELA-93/150 **589220 931 150 133 1989 285 170 50
100 YELA-93/200 **749075 931 200 133 2654 335 170 59
100 YELA-93/300 – 931 300 133 3980 440 170 78
140 YELA-140/50 **945026 1400 50 201 1005 201 200 49
140 YELA-140/100 – 1400 100 201 2010 251 200 61
140 YELA-140/150 **589022 1400 150 201 3015 311 200 76
140 YELA-140/200 – 1400 200 201 4020 361 200 88
140 YELA-140/300 – 1400 300 201 6030 471 200 115
220 YELA-220/50 – 2200 50 314 1570 208 250 79
220 YELA-220/100 – 2200 100 314 3140 258 250 98
220 YELA-220/150 **817101 2200 150 314 4710 318 250 121
220 YELA-220/250 – 2200 250 314 7850 433 250 165
340 YELA-340/50 – 3370 50 491 2453 238 310 139
340 YELA-340/100 – 3370 100 491 4906 288 310 169
340 YELA-340/150 **820521 3370 150 491 7360 348 310 204
340 YELA-340/250 – 3370 250 491 12300 458 310 269
430 YELA-430/50 – 4226 50 615 3078 250 340 175
430 YELA-430/100 – 4226 100 615 6157 300 340 210
430 YELA-430/150 – 4226 150 615 9232 365 340 258
430 YELA-430/250 – 4226 250 615 15400 480 340 338
560 YELA-560/50 – 5520 50 804 4019 280 390 263
560 YELA-560/100 – 5520 100 804 8038 330 390 310
560 YELA-560/150 **767710 5520 150 804 12058 395 390 370
560 YELA-560/250 – 5520 250 804 20100 510 390 478
670 YELA-670/50 – 6603 50 961 4809 305 430 343
670 YELA-670/100 – 6603 100 961 9621 355 430 400
670 YELA-670/150 – 6603 150 961 14425 420 430 473
670 YELA-670/250 – 6603 250 961 24100 535 430 604
880 YELA-880/50 – 8625 50 1256 6280 325 490 474
880 YELA-880/100 – 8625 100 1256 12560 375 490 548
880 YELA-880/150 – 8625 150 1256 18840 440 490 643
880 YELA-880/250 – 8625 250 1256 31400 555 490 813
1100 YELA-1100/50 – 10916 50 1590 7949 340 550 681
1100 YELA-1100/100 – 10916 100 1590 15896 420 550 773
1100 YELA-1100/150 – 10916 150 1590 23845 485 550 894
1100 YELA-1100/250 – 10916 250 1590 39741 600 550 1107
INFO
Selection charts “cylinder/hand pumps“ can be found on
pages 405 - 407!
Travel-speed charts are supplied on pages 408 - 409.

Effective
plunger area
cm³
Oil volume
max.
cm³
Closed
height
mm
Cylinder
outside
diameter
mm
Weight
kg
140 YEGA-140/50 *163385 1380 50 201 1005 155 200 38
140 YEGA-140/100 *163194 1380 100 201 2010 205 200 51
140 YEGA-140/150 *163200 1380 150 201 3015 255 200 63
140 YEGA-140/200 *163217 1380 200 201 4020 305 200 75
140 YEGA-140/300 *163231 1380 300 201 6030 405 200 100
220 YEGA-220/50 *163248 2200 50 314 1570 170 250 64
220 YEGA-220/100 *163255 2200 100 314 3140 220 250 85
220 YEGA-220/150 *163262 2200 150 314 4710 270 250 104
220 YEGA-220/250 *163286 2200 250 314 7850 370 250 143
340 YEGA-340/50 *163309 3370 50 491 2453 210 310 123
340 YEGA-340/100 *163319 3370 100 491 4906 260 310 154
340 YEGA-340/150 *163323 3370 150 491 7360 310 310 184
340 YEGA-340/250 *163347 3370 250 491 12300 410 310 243
430 YEGA-430/50 *163484 4226 50 616 3079 215 340 125
430 YEGA-430/100 *163491 4226 100 616 6158 265 340 157
430 YEGA-430/150 *163507 4226 150 616 9236 315 340 190
430 YEGA-430/250 – 4226 250 616 15394 415 340 255
560 YEGA-560/50 *163927 5520 50 804 4019 240 390 223
560 YEGA-560/100 *366823 5520 100 804 8038 290 390 272
560 YEGA-560/150 *535281 5520 150 804 12058 340 390 319
560 YEGA-560/250 – 5520 250 804 20100 440 390 413
670 YEGA-670/50 – 6603 50 962 4811 265 430 298
670 YEGA-670/100 – 6603 100 962 9621 315 430 355
670 YEGA-670/150 – 6603 150 962 14432 365 430 412
670 YEGA-670/250 – 6603 250 962 24053 465 430 525
880 YEGA-880/50 – 8625 50 1257 6280 290 490 423
880 YEGA-880/100 – 8625 100 1257 12560 340 490 503
880 YEGA-880/150 – 8625 150 1257 18840 390 490 577
880 YEGA-880/250 – 8625 250 1257 31400 490 490 725
1100 YEGA-1100/50 *163569 10916 50 1590 7949 415 550 766
1100 YEGA-1100/100 *163576 10916 100 1590 15896 465 550 867
1100 YEGA-1100/150 – 10916 150 1590 23845 515 550 960
1100 YEGA-1100/250 *163743 10916 250 1590 39741 615 550 1147
Technical data model AYL
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Suitable for cylinder groups Weight